

T.P.(Crl.) No. 114 OF 2004

ITEM No.53

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 114 of 2004
(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S. G.K. AUTOMOBILES & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ESCORTS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay, permission to place addl. documents
on record and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in Complaint Case No. 3487 of 2004 titled as Escorts Limited vs. M/s. G.K.Automobiles & Ors., pending before the Court of 1st Munsiff at Srinagar, shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput] [Kanwal Singh]
Court Master Court Master