

*

T.P.(Crl.) No. 114 OF 2004
ITEM No.10

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 114/2004

M/S. G.K. AUTOMOBILES & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ESCORTS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Shyjatha, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed three weeks thereafter.
List the matter thereupon.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master