

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 114 OF 2004

M/S. G.K. AUTOMOBILES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESCORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. M.L. Shyjatha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter after disposal of T.P.(C) No. 59/2004 which is pending

before a Constitution Bench.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master